	PATENTS ONLY 09-14-1998	PATENTS ONLY	
	TO Pleas	PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS l document or copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ibe): Ikuo ASAI MKD SEP - 2 1998 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [XX]	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name:Kabushiki Kaisha Meiki Seisakusho Address:2, Ohne, Kitasaki-sho Ohbu, Aichi-ken 474 JAPAN No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [[Yes [XX]No	
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/132,499		
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00	
	Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>19842</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
	Do Not Use This Space		
\$ 09/11 /1998	TUN11 00000092 09132499		
01 FC:581	40.00 OP		
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	- (1	
	NJL:rmp	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]	

PATENT REEL: 9439 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

		•
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Ikuo ASAI
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Meiki Seisakusho</u>
(I)	Insert address of Assignee	(7) <u>2, Ohne, Kitasaki-cho, Ohbu, Aichi-ken,</u> 474 JAPAN
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTION COMPRESSION MOLDING THIN DISC SUBSTRATA
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(1 0)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09 132, 499 , filed August 11, 1998 ;
declared every wa valid Un or her in any le Patents to the	2) Each of the undersigned of concerning this application of the ypossible in obtaining evidence and 3) Each of the undersigned ited States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned respecting the invention and imgal proceedings regarding the invention 5) Each of the undersigned of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of the terein assigned, and to	expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in digoing forward with such interference. agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him approximents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify tion. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the hat he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict
further	6) Each of the undersigned hidentification which may be no recordation of this document.	ereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent e binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the
undersig Assignee	ned, and shall inure to the 	benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the ach of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	•	
(1) Date	MAT.14.1998 Signature of	Inventor Okuo Asai
(2) Date	Signature of	Inventor
(3) Date	Signature of	Inventor
(4) Date	Signature of	Inventor
(5) Date	Signature of	Inventor
Date		

\spec\assign.frm